

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Allegheny County, Pennsylvania



RESOLUTION #23-17

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA WHICH ACKNOWLEDGES THAT NO EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION IS REQUIRED BY MEMBERS OF THE BOROUGH OF TARENTUM POLICE DEPARTMENT IN TO THE POLICE PENSION PLAN FOR 2024.

WHEREAS, Borough Council has reviewed the status of the Police Pension Plan; and

WHEREAS, Borough Council has reviewed the bargaining agreement between the Borough of Tarentum and the Tarentum Borough Police Wage and Policy Committee, with specific emphasis on Article 18, Section 18.4.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Council of the Borough of Tarentum hereby determines that no employee contributions to the Police Pension Plan will be necessary for the calendar year 2024.

RESOLVED and ENACTED this 12th day of September 2023.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF TARENTUM

Dwight Boddorf, Borough Manager

Scott Dadowski, President of Council

EXAMINED AND APPROVED by me this 12th day of September, 2023.

Bob Lang, Mayor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of the Borough of Tarentum, this 12th day of September, 2023.

Dwight D. Boddorf, Borough Manager

I, the undersigned, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Tarentum, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Borough of Tarentum at a regular meeting held on September, 2023 and said Resolution has been recorded in the Minutes of the Borough of Tarentum and remains in effect as of this date.